All the girls students who have allotted hostel seat in Rohini Bhawan are advised to pay the 

Hostel mess dues /caution money/warden of hostel through SB collect as follows: 

Mess dues                             Rs 18500/- 

Caution Money      Rs  2500/- 

Warden of Hostel dues               Rs  4000/- 

Total       Rs 25,000/-(Rupees Twenty Five Thousand Only) 

Documents required to be submitted at the office upon reporting. 

1. Photo (Self) - 02 nos. Photo of guardian- 01 no. Photo of local guardian (If any)-01 no. 

2. Hostel fees of Rs 25000/- to be deposited through e-transfer (State Bank Collect of